L Contract #5448

e Lplod i 63 09 6FLac OF-41¢f 710125 00!

THIRD fres 7507
—FRSFAMENDMENT TO THE EMERGENCY FIRE AND MEDICAL

COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT

Bellevue and the Contracting Agencies who are currently parficipants to an
Interlocal Agreement for Emergency Fire and Medical Communication Services

(Agreement) hereby agree to Amend the Agreement as follows

1 The Second WHEREAS Clause 1s amended as follows

WHEREAS, the parties have heretofore contracted with one another for the
provision of emergency fire and medical communication services by Bellevue to the
Contracting Agency, and are desirous of extending the service relationship for an
additional two years through December 31, 2008, except as provided below, for the
purpose of enabling the Contracting Agency to continue to utilize Bellevue's emergency
fire and medical communication capabilities, and thereby continue to avoid unnecessary
duphcation of effort and expenditures of pubhic funds, and

An addittonal WHEREAS 1s added as follows

2
WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that Bellevue and certain Contracting

Agencies (as well as other public agencies) are 1n the planning stages of developig an

independent public agency (NORCOM) under the Interlocal Cooperation Act (RCW

39 34) to provide the communication services Bellevue currently provides pussuant to thus
Agreement. Therefore, the parties further acknowledge that this Agreement 1s subject to
NORCOM’s creation and operation as more fully set forth below

3 Paragraph 6 1s amended as follows
Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee The Contracting Agency shall

6
pay a Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee to Bellevue in 2007 for existing

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical

Communicatron Services Agreement -1



services, as defined in Section 1, equal to the amount paid by the Contracting Agency in
2000, plus an inflationary adjustment The inflationary adjustment will be the annual
percentage mcrease in the Seattle-Tacoma-Bremerton area CP1 - All Urban Consumers
published by the United States Department of Labor in August of the preceding year
(Inflationary Adjustment) For each subsequent year that services are provided to
Contracting Agency, 1t shall pay a Communications —Fire Annual Service Fee to Bellevue
for existing services, as defined in Section 1 equal to the amount paid by the Contracting
Agency in the preceding year, plus the Inflationary Adjustment

The calculation of the 2004 Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee 15 set forth
in Exhibits A-G and summarnized specifically in Exhibit H
4 Paragraph 7 1s amended as follows

7 Payment Terms The Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee shall be
payable one- half on or before May 15 of the service year, and one-half on or before
November 15 of the service year Invoices will be mailed no later than two months before
these due dates If payment 1s not received by the due date a second notice will be sent
by certified mail If payment 1s not received within thirty (30) days of the date of the
second notice, such payment shall be subject to an interest charge of ten (10) percent per
annum, from the onginal due date of the payment Provided however, should Bellevue
terminate this Agreement due to NORCOM’s creation and operation, Contracting Agency
shall pay Bellevue for services provided under this Agreement through the termination
date Should the termination date be other than December 31, Bellevue will provide
Contracting Agency with a prorated statement for the amount owed to Bellevue or the

amount Bellevue will refund

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communmnication Services Agreement 2




5 Paragraph 8 1s amended as follows

8 Noufication to Contracting Agency Regarding Communications - Fire

Annual Service Fee Change By no later than September 15 of each year after the 1nitial

service year of this Agreement, Bellevue shall provide the Contracting Agency with notice
of the Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee to be charged for the next Service Year
(e g, the Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee for service year 2008 shall be
confirmed by no later than September 15, 2007) Such notice shall include copies of
applicable sections of the Fee Allocation Worksheet upon which the fee calculation was
based The Board agrees to meet with Bellevue Police Department staff promptly
following receipt of the Commumications - Fire Annual Service Fee notice by Contracting
Agency, for the purpose of reviewing the Communications - Fire Annual Service Fee
calculation and discussing any significant changes from the prior year Reasonable efforts
shall be made to encourage attendance by all board members at such meeting

6 Paragraph 12 i1s amended as follows

12 Contract Term and Renewal The term of this Agreement shail be from

January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2008  Provided however, the parties
acknowledge that Bellevue and other public agencies are in the planning stages of
developing an independent public agency (NORCOM) under the Interlocal Cooperation
Act (RCW 39 34) to provide the communication services Bellevue currently provides
pursuant to this Agreement Should NORCOM be formed and operational and Bellevue
be a member of NORCOM, earlier than January 1, 2009, this Agreement will terminate as
provided 1in Paragraph 19

7 Paragraph 13 1s amended as follows

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -3



13 Assignment No assignment or other transfer of any nght or obligation
under this Agreement shall be made by erther party, and any attempt to so assign or
transfer such right or obligation shall be a breach of this Agreement and the assignment
shall be of no effect Provided however, this paragraph shall not in any way impede or
negatively impact NORCOM’s creation, operation and/or Bellevue’s and Contracting
Agency’s ability to terminate thus Agreement as provided in Paragraph 19
8 Paragraph 19 1s amended as follows

19 Termination Either party may terminate this Agreement by providing
written notice of its intent to tenminate no later than the last day of a calendar year for
termination to be effective on the last day of the following year For example if a
contracting agency wished to withdraw effective December 31, 2008, a written
termination notice must be produced during 2007 and 1n no case later than December 31,
2007 In the event such wntten notice 1s given, this Agreement shall terminate and be of
no further force and effect on December 31st of such final service year Provided
however, this Agreement shall terminate upon NORCOM being formed and operational
and Bellevue becoming a member of NORCOM  Bellevue will provide Contracting
Agencies with 90 days notice of the termination of this Agreement due to the creation and
operation of NORCOM
g Paragraph 20 1s amended as follows

20 Effective Date Upon execution by Bellevue and Contracting Agency(s),
this Agreement shall take effect on January 1, 2007
10 All other terms of the Agreement shall remain the same and remain in full force

and effect

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -4



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby
executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY
By,
Sﬂoiuwe QJG’T

Its_ Its

City Manager Title
Date pae __5/18/2007

i

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
o City Attorney Ttle

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting n their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY

By Bym

Its _ _ Its ‘\:\% o

City Manager Title_{= 29 C -\~ va\
Date _ _ _ Date a— / L’s ! 2
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
T City Attomeym Title i
EAsTspe FIRE &
R( sScuC

LJORIGINAL

Furst Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5



IN WITNESS whereof the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below 1ndicated
CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY
By By
Tors Wenflres

Its Its 75 Cetrev

City Manager Title
Date — Date &BEUM? o/ 2007
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM

/ . W//
Crty Attorney Title '

N oRTHSHoKe FiRe Derr

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Commumcation Services Agreement -5




IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE
By .
Its Its_ CAIG HSA
City Manager Title_LHAIRMAN , BORRD g LomaySsiended S
Date Date 2/ i3 / 2007
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
City Attorney Title _

kine Covwry Fige Dureier
:ﬁ_ 2—] _ FA—LL. C—I"_j

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting in their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE

Its

City Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement 5

CONTRACTING AGENCY

Date H’(H\CJ\ ‘Sl 2007

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Thtle

DuUVALL



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby
executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the
dates below indicated
CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY

By By Kuing Cavm bay Fire O stect¥fso
45-—--“ < léaib
Its Its S aanae s i ,ﬂe_’

City Manager Tide _C\ ¥
Date - — Date .S M_g_;‘ o007
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM

L. 2R
City Attorney Thtle ¢ {SSmER

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n therr official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY
Its Its
bepety City Manager Tatle
Date__ 2-7-27 _ Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Tatle

Furst Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Commumcation Services Agreement -5



1698-RES
1/30/2007 boobe

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO 7507

A RESOLUTION authonzing the City Manager or his
designee to approve the First Amendment to the
Emergency Fire and Medical Communication Services
Agreement with the Zone One fire dispatch customers to
provide emergency fire and medical dispatch services to the
Zone One fire dispatch customers for up to an additional

two years

THE CiTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS

Section 1 The City Manager or his designee 1s hereby authonzed to approve
the First Amendment to the Emergency Fire and Medical Communication Services
Agreement with the Zone One fire dispatch customers to provide emergency fire and
medical dispatch services to the Zone One fire dispatch customers for up to an
additional two years, a copy of which First Amendment has been given Clerk’s

Receving No OCLOPD

Passed by the City Council this_ 9% da Fthretteaq ", 2007,
%H- W

and signed in authentication of its passage sage this day of

2007 4
(SEAL) /

Grant S Deggl ayor
Attest

M}{M

Myrn&’L Basich, City Clerk




IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE

By _

Its

City Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5

CONTRACTING AGENCY

M&Wﬁ ]
Its /rt, D(/J

Title

Date ! /Z?/ Z)‘?

APPROVED AS TO FORM

=z

Title_Zers o fy P9y
P

< iy oF KiIRKLAND




IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n therr official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE

By _

Its

City Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Commumycation Services Agreement -5

CONTRACTING AGENCY /
CrTy OF MERLER LSLAND

'Rrpﬂuh_ﬁ /'_4( £ vt vad
ns._ {74 l”’bmdgc‘r*

Title < _
Date X% -J7
APPROVED AS TO FORM




IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting in their official capacities have hereby
executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the
dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE CONTRACTING AGENCY

By
Its Its
City Manager Title "Y\J\Marof\,
Date Date 2-b-~07
VED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
Tl
' City Atto ) Title —

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement 5



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting 1n their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below mdicated.

CITY OF BELLEVUE

Date _ .

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical
Communication Services Agreement -5

CONTRACTING AGENCY

By //W// L\/

Its H Qg o
Title

Date __2])2J0O3F

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Pt (e

Title_C3 j:s,q ajjﬂ:ngs‘

CITY OF SNOQUALM LE




IN WITNESS whereof, the parties acting m their official capacities have hereby

executed this Amendment by affixing thereto the signatures of the proper officers on the

dates below indicated

CITY OF BELLEVUE

By

Its -

City Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

First Amendment Emergency Fire & Medical

Communcation Services Agreement -5

CONTRACTING AGENCY
y_ £
— /
Its —— _

Title 7€ % £/

Date (_//“,2-/"& 7

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Title

nga,/uwr..Lc—’
FD#36



EXHIBIT A- 2007 Fire - Communications Service Fee

Customer

KCFD #4 (Shoreline)
Eastside Fire & Rescue
KCFD #16 (Northshore)
KCFD #27 (Fall City)
KCFD #45 (Duvall)
KCFD #50 (Skykomish)
KCFD #51 (Snoqualmie Pass)
Believue Fire

Bothell Fire

Kirkland

Mercer Island
Redmond Fire
Snoqualmie
Woodinvilie Fire

Total Fire/EMS Dispatch Fee

CanThe
$243,587 [R5
$339,234 [11098550
$99,927 FlEgql
$24,383 [aSss
$32,191 puataga
$8,221 fnestes
$6,749 Pt S0
$652,398 [E20%
$122,003 [t 8
$215,888 i 922
$105,326 (5 S0
$350,899 B 8o
$16,702 Fre ity
$126,966_[Hdia465!

$2.344,474 [0




